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6. RESOLUTION RELATING TO THE SEMI-ANNUAL REVIEW OF CLOSED SESSION
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ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS
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MINUTES
VILLAGE BOARD MEETING
January 23, 2012

The regular meeting of the Lemont Village Board was held on Monday, January 23, 2012 at 7:00 p.m.,
President Brian Reaves presiding.

VL.

VII.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL
Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, present. Sniegowski absent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to approve the following items on the consent agenda by
omnibus vote:

A. Approval of Minutes
1. January 9, 2012 Village Board Meeting.

B. Approval of Disbursements

Roll call: Chialdikas, Miklos, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, ___ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion
passed.

MAYOR’S REPORT

A. Police Awards were presented by the Chief for an incident on December 13" (bank robbery in
Lemont) in which the suspect was captured.

B. AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

CLERK’S REPORT

A. Correspondence

B. Ordinances

C. Resolutions

1. Resolution R-5-12 Accepting Public Improvements at Woodglen Subdivision, Phase

One. Motion by Stapleton, seconded by Blatzer, to adopt said resolution. Roll call:
Chialdikas, Miklos, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, ___ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion
passed.

VILLAGE ATTORNEY REPORT

VILLAGE ADMINISTRATOR REPORT
Re-emphasized the Village website for residents to get information on the Village.
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VIII.

XI.

XIl.

XII.

BOARD REPORTS

STAFF REPORTS

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Motioned by Chialdikas, seconded by Stapleton, to move into the Executive Session for the purpose of
discussing Pending Litigation, Setting the Price of Real Estate and Personnel. Roll call: Chialdikas,
Miklos, Stapleton, Virgilio, Blatzer, ___ayes. Sniegowski absent. Motion passed.

ACTION ON CLOSED SESSION ITEMS

There being no further business, a motion was made by Stapleton, seconded by Virgilio, to adjourn the
meeting at 7:55 p.m. Voice vote:_5 ayes. Motion passed.
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Committee of the Whole
January 23, 2012
8:00 p.m.

A Special Meeting of the Village of Lemont Committee of the Whole was held on Monday January 23,
2012 in the Board Room of the Village Hall at 418 Main Street in Lemont, Illinois. The meeting took
place immediately following the regularly scheduled Village Board Meeting.

CALL TO ORDER
Mayor Reaves called the meeting to order at 8:00 p.m. and acknowledged that the following were present:

Trustees Paul Chialdikas, Ron Stapleton, Debbie Blatzer, Cliff Miklos and Jeanette Virgilio. Trustee
Rick Sniegowski was absent.

Also present were Village staff members Ben Wehmeier, James, Brown, Charity Jones, Ed Buettner,
George Schafer, Chief Kevin Shaughnessy, Ralph Pukula, and Village Attorney Jeffery Stein.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

1&M Canal Corridor Presentation

A representative from the 1&M Canal Corridor Association gave a brief presentation to update the Village
Board on the activities of the Corridor Association. The purpose of the presentation was also to create
awareness and gain more support and involvement from communities along the line. The matching sign
grant program for the corridor was also presented; more information on the program would be available at
future meetings. There was some brief discussion on the topic.

Discussion of Bella Strada Proposal

The Village Board approved the Bella Strada townhouse project in May 2006. The first of four buildings
was completed and now occupied, with the 3 other buildings not built as of yet. Staff has been
approached by several potential buyers over the last year or so. Local builder Tony Hegarty approached
the Village about zoning entitlements and the desire to change some of them. Before going through the
process, the buyer wanted feedback from the Board on whether or not some of the changes would be
looked favorable upon. Some of the changes include the buildings being reduced to 2 floors with a square
footage for 1900-2000 and slight fagade changes. The majority of the board did not have an issue with
the changes. The item would have to now go in front of Planning and Zoning Commission.

Discussion of Third Party Electrical Contract Process

All of the Village’s electrical contracts are up for renewal this coming May and staff was looking for
direction from the Board on the process going forward for the renewal. The Village has had a good



relationship with its current broker, but it could be an opportunity to work with another company. The
Mayor mentioned that it might be a good to reach out to Dacott to see what rates they could provide, since
the Village is also using Dacott for its residential accounts, through the upcoming referendum. Staff
would be reaching out to Dacott and will present the item at a future meeting for further discussion.

Amendment to Building Code

Mr. Buettner presented an amendment to the building code that his staff is recommending. The
amendment involves reducing a stairway egress issue. There was limited discussion on the topic general
consensus was that the amendment would be supported by all. The item would be up for approval at a
future meeting.

Marketing Discussion

Trustee Chialdikas led a brief discussion on marketing efforts for the Village. He showed a presentation
about a possible marketing campaign the Village could undertake, with the theme being trying to entice
people to move to Lemont. Trustee Chialdikas reiterated that the presentation was to bring about ideas
for marketing campaigns. Some of the methods presented could be used and some could not, he just
wanted to get the process started as budget time approaches. The Village has already reserved the domain
names ilivelemont.com, ilivelemont.org and ilivelemont.net in case the project moves forward. There
was general agreement on the marketing initiative. More discussion would be taking place during the
budget discussions.

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

None.

NEW BUSINESS

None.

AUDIENCE PARTICIPATION

No Audience Participation

ADJOURNMENT

Mayor Reaves adjourned the meeting at 10:00 PM



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:18:00
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 397
CATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 1
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/ NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 485.00
12-02-01 17-00-56950 SERIES 2003A FEE 485.00
01 A BEEP LLC 29289.00
46415 10-20-60601 IND INSTLMT-RADIO  29289.00
01 ARCHON CONSTRUCTION CO INC 74540.18
10444-4sF 25-00-573200 STATE/WARNER 74540.18
01 AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 834.97
20868335 10-20-70100 P/D PHOME SYS 834,97
01 ALLYN CORP PLUMBING 285.00
10-35-57500 SUMP-PUMP ELEVATO 285.00
01 AMAUDIT 561.84
527 22-05-54400 GAS CONT. 62.07
527 10-90-53900 PROME CONT. 469,38
527 10-15-53000 ELEC CONT 30.39
01 ADAPTIVE SOFTWARE/PRECESION SY 1385.00
01/12/13 10-35-57515 SUPPORT 1385.00
01 ASHLAND INC 192.16
95755378 10-17-61100 SUPPLIES 192.16
01 AMERICAN SOCIETY OF SANITARY E 85.00
12-01-30 10-25-52200 M. HALDACHER 85.00
01 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SERVICES . 663,00
22062 22-05-58100 LOCATE WATER LEAK 663.00
{1 AUTO TRANS SUPERVISORS ASSN 7 220,00
12-01-31 10-17-52200 MEMBERSHIP 220,00
01 ATE&T . 1237.32
630243044801 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT XNG LIFT 42.21
630243045901 22-10-54150 0AX TREE LIFT STA 46.43
630243095801 10-90-53900 CONNEMARA 268.61
630243123001 22-10-54150 EAGLE RIDGE LIFT - 43.79
630243146801 72-00~57000 TNTERNET 96.85
630243160901 22-10-54150 KOHLS/TARGET LIFT 45,80
630243173901 22-05-54400 WELL #6 91.81
630257043601 22-10-54150 GLENS OF CONNAMAR 43.89
630257159801 10-90-53900 PHONES 120.04
630257198201 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 41.81
630257229001 22-05-54400 WELL #3 101.44
630257247401 10-90-53900 PHONES 123.93
630257527101 22-10-54150 HARPERS GROVE 45,43
630257593601 22-05-54400 WELL #4 45.45
630257642101 22-05-54400 WELL #5 36.79
630257953901 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 42.04
01 AVALON PETROLEUM COMPANY 19462 .19
000662 10-17-61500 FUEL DSL 3459.00
010744 10-17-61500 FUEL DSL 4237.29
471633 10-17-61500 FUEL UNL 3157.44
471634 10-17-61500 FUEL UNL 3593.40



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:18:00

A/P WARRANT LIST [Nw1]
REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 2
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
471635 10-17-61500 FUEL UNL 277%.79
959953 10-17-61500 FUEL DSL PD GEN 982.92
959954 10-17-615C0 FUEL DSL 924.09
959955 10-17-61500 FUEL DSL 332.26
01 AVAYA INC 360.42
2731642654 10-90-53900 PHONES 360.42
01 AZAVAR 809.19
728 45-00-56600 CONTNGCNY PAY 809.1%
01 BURKE ELFCTRICAL CONSTRUCTION 543,50
22410 10-35-57515 RELAMP PARKING 543.50
{1 BRISTOL HOSE & FITTING 19.70
00287569 10-17-61100 PARTS 19.70
01 BONZANT, ANNA MARTIA 14.70
12-01-18 10-00-28060 HOLIDAY BAZAAR 14.70
01 BATTERY SERVICE CORPORATION 506.30
217 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 175.00
218033 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 3.30
218216 10-17-61100 BATTERIES 328.00
01 BURGER KING #12832 147,34
11-10-17 10-20-60100 PRISOMER MEALS 85.87
11-12-26 10-20-60100 PRISONER ‘MEALS 61.47
01 CERTANIUM ALLOYS CO 550.00
12-01-22 10-20-60110 OPERATION COST 550.00
01 CARGILL INC-SALY DIVISION 61883.30
2900353828 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6339.83
2000353830 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 3161.88
2900358913 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 4735.09
2900362044 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 3170.54
2900364067 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 1573.21
2900364071 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 12696.38
2900364075 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 12607.9%4
2900366036 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 11120.07
2900377394 40-00-60900 ROAD SALT 6478.36
01 CALL ONE ‘ 830.09
12/01-0000 10-90-53900 PHONES 830.09
01 CAVANAUGH, PATRICK 108.50
12-01-18 10-00-28060 HOLIDAY BAZAAR 108.50
01 CASA BY CHARLESTON 500.00
1100384 10-00-28210 R-335 FRONT 500.00
01 CLAYBACK DEVELOPMENT 1000.00
050963 10-00-28200 R-1005 STACIA LAN 1000.00
01 CHICAGO BADGE & INSIGNIA CO 327.70
11324 10-20-61400 COMMENDATTONS 327.70
01 COMCAST CABLE 138.57 '
12-01-22 10-90-53500 INTERNET 69.729
12/01/19 80-00-70100 TNTERNET 69.28

{1 COOK COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT

633.00



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:18:00
A/P WARRANT LIST [Mwl]
: REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 3
PAYABLE TO -~ CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/1. NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
2011-4 10-15-57400 COOK CTY TIMBERLI 633.00
01 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIONS 730.00
4925 80-00-70100 VH CAMERA 205.00
4925 75-00-57000 M/S CAMERA 325.00
4925 72-00-57000 P/G CAMERA 200.00
01 CCP INDUSTRIES INC 514.35
IN00827091 75-00-57000 FLRMATS METRA ST 383.53
IN00837312 10-15-60900 MAINT SUP 130.82
01 CINTAS DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT 62.57
DD25136277 10-10-60100 SHREDDING 02.57
01 CASEY EQUIPMENT CQ INC 68.92
92946 10-17-61100 PARTS 68.92
01 CoMED 7670.64
12/01-0229 10-15-53000 STRT LTNG 25.22
12/01-2027 10-15-53000 STRT LTNG 4369.88
12/02-0007 10-15-53000 ST LIGHTNG 255.28
12/02-4052 22-05-54400 METER HEATER 85.94
12/02-6066 10-15-53000 STRT LGHTNG 2893.94
12/02-8014 10-15-53000 ST LIGHTNG 40,38
01 CHIPAIN'S FINER FOODS 12.58
12/02/01 10-15*60100 OFF SUP 12.58
01 CHASE 1160.97
12-02-13 10-20-53550 CALEA 327.10
12-02-13 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 103.00
12-02-13 10-15-60100 COMP STAND 30.98
12-02-13 10-20-52600 POWERCASE 56.90
12-02-13 10-20-52100 MEETINGS 17.14
12-02-13 10-20-60100 OVD PLAYER 124,99
12-02-13 10-90-60601 EMMA 15.00
12-02-13 10-10-52100 MEETINGS 29.00
12-02-13 10-10-52450 RECORDING 6.50
12-02-13 10-05-52100 MTG-MAYOR 124.52
12-02-13 10-60-52100 CONF-BALLARD 110.00
12-02-13 10-05-52100 STRATGC PLN 61.31
12-02-13 80~00-70100 DOMAIN REG 47,43
12-02-13 10-10-52300 MEETING 155.30
12-02-13a 10-90-52250 BANK AB) 43.25-
01 CASTLETOWN HOMES INC 1000.00
050968 10-00-28200 R-12644 THORNBERR 1000.00
01 CHRISTIAN, EMILY 178.50
12-01-18 10-00-28060 HOLIDAY BAZAAR 178.50
01 CHAMPION SPORTSWEAR 134.38
47126 10-00-28040 DARE T-SHIRTS 134.38
01 CHICAGD INTERNATIGNAL TRUCKS 2540.53
13016212 10-17-61100 PARTS 348.57
13016332 10-17-61100 PARTS 139.13
13016931 10-17-61100 PARTS 266.44



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:18:00

A/P WARRANT LIST [w1)]
REGISTER # 397
oave: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 4
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
IW N0 G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
13017454 10-17-61100 PARTS 142.54
1303312 10-17-57000 REPAIR 1012 1227.57
1303414 10-17-57000 REPR TRK #1136 416.28
01 COURTNEY'S SAFETY LANE 32.00
12-01-05 10-17-57000 SAFETY LANE 103 32.00
01 CRAWFORD, MURPHY & TILLY INC 6963. 50
91756 22-10-56300 CSO MONITOR 753.50
91757 10-15-56300 BRIDGE INSPECTION 6210.00
01 COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION 9996.30
72-1 10-00-28500 SMITH FARMS 9996.30
01 CAREY C COSENTINO, PC 1500.00
12-01-01 10-90-560430 LEGAL-PROSECUTION 1500.00
01 CARTBBEAN POOLS INC 1000.00
110580 10-00-28200 R-1026 WALTER 1000.00
01 CHICAGO PARTS SOUND 328.64
436884 10-17-61100 PARTS 210.00
436886 10-17-61100 PARTS 118.64
01 CIVIC PLUS 1050.00 ‘
' 95645 80-00-70100 WEBSITE HOSTING 1050.00
01 DUPAGE COUNTY CHIEFS OF POLICE - 50,00
2012 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 50.00
01 DON MORRIS ARCHITECTS PC 200.00
01-12-1INSP 10-25-56550 BoLG INSP 01/12 200.00
01 DUPAGE OVERHEAD GARAGE DOORS 1055.00
12-01-19 10-15-57000 DOOR REPAIR 332.00
12989 10-15-57000 DOOR REPAIRS 723.00
01 DUSTCATCHERS 150.88
31883 10-35-57515 CARPETS 76.15
31884 10-35-57500 CARPETS 74.73
(-1 EOM PUBLISHERS 99.00
10897356 10-25-60300 BLDG PERMITS LAW 99,00
01 ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICES 100.00
10-35-57515 INSPECTION 100,00
01 ELTTE TRANSMISSION 1902.00
7580 10-17-57000 RPR TRANS 176 1602.00
01 EMERGENCY VEHICLE TECHNOLOGIES 8565.05
1755 10-20-70300 VEH EQUTPMEN 11-7 8565.05
01 EXELON ENERGY INC 7494951
100367700280 22-10-54150 RUF FTHRS LFT STA 400.68
100367800280 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT X LFT ST 236.12
100367900280 22-10-54150 HARPERS GRV LFT S 151.15
100368000280 22-10-54150 QAK TREE LFT STA 289.16
100368100280 22-05-54400 WELL #6 7961.05
100523800280 22-10-54150 KPTAW TRL LFT ST 287.84
100523900280 22-05-54400 WELL #5 11433.16
100524000290 22-05-54400 WELL#4 3968.20
100539200280 22-10-54150 GLNS OF CON LFT S

222,15



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT SYS TIME:18:00
A/P WARRANT LIST [Nwl]
REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE S
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
TNV NO G/l NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
01 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORP 101.59
7-769-44955 10-10-52300 POSTAGE 101.59
01 FOLGERS FLAG & DECORATING 62.20
0016588-1IN 10-35-57515 FLAG POLE ROPE 62.20
01 FLEET SERVICES 9.06
28482403 10-17-61500 QUTSIDE FUEL 9.06
01 FRANK NOVOTNY & ASSOCIATES INC 47155.17
10360-7 25-00-567100 HOUSTONESTATE REH  19877.00
10428-5 25-00-571100 ENG NEW AV WTR MN  11266.25
10444-5 25-00-573100 ENG STATE & WARNE  13156.06
11043-5 25-00-517100 ENG LOGAN DAM 2510.80
11239-3 22-10-57050 ENG SSFS 345.06
01 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 104.67
. 10-17-61100 PARTS 104.67
01 GALLAGHER MATERIALS 2204.28
625534MB 40-00-60900 COLD PATCH 2204.28
01 GARG, ANKIT 177.84
12-02-02 75-00-20005 PERMIT REFUND 177.84
01 GOLDY LOCKS INC T - 114.00
54898 10-35-57515 AD] DETENTION LCK 114.00
01 GOLELAN-HOHENBERGER, ELIZABETH 28.00
12-01-18 10-00-28060 HOLIDAY BAZAAR 28.00
01 GT MECHANICAL INC : 649,00
1100016320 10-35-57500 GT MECHANICAL 649.00
01 GUARANTEED TECH SERV & CONSULT 2400.00
2000227 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 880.00
2010044 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 400,00
2010057 §0-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 560.00
2010075 80-00-70100 IT SUPPORT 560.00
01 HALPER, PEGGY 168.00
0033 10-30-52400 PZC MTG MINUTES 24.50
0033 10-00-29400 PAS THR €5 11-14 73.50
0033 10-00-29400 PAS THR ¢S 12-01 70.00
01 HALL SIGNS INC 947.64
271404 40-00-~60900 SIGN MATERTAL 947.64
- 01 HOPPY'S LANDSCAPING 4000.00
10-15-57400 9" SNOW PLOW DWNT  4000.00
01 HORNIK, CHRISTINE 200.00
080820 10-00-28200 R-12445 THORNBERR 200,00
01 HERITAGE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 700.00
76031 80-00-70100 DGOR SYSTEM 700.00
01 ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS 200.00
2012 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 200.00
(01 INTERNATIOMAL ASSOC OF CHIEFS 120.00
1001012247 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 120.00
01 ILL ASSN PROPERTY/EVIDENCE MGR 25.00



SYS DATE:02/08/12 VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:18:00

(1 MATCO TOOLS

86.35

A/P WARRANT LIST [twl]
REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 monday February 13,2012 PAGE 6
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INV NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
1310 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 25.00
(1 ILLINOIS CPAA 25.00
12-02-02 10-20-52200 MEMBERSHIP 25.00
01 1IMC 160.00
11-12-28 10-05-52200 MEMBERSHIP 160.00
01 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 63.50
611405742 10-15-57400 1-PASS 63.50
0% INKWELL LTD 1068.17
56731 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 113.98
56825 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 269.95
56839 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 35,98
56871 10-10-60100 SUPPLIES 17.93
S6872 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 362.94
56937 10-20-60100 SUPPLIES 140.52
56946 10-25-60100 OFF SUPPLY 126.87
0LIRMA 13142.99
11-12-08 10-20-53200 PD IRMA DED 6994.95
11-12-08 10-15-53200 PW IRMA DED 6148.04
01 IMPERTAL SERVICE SYSTEMS, INC 1697.50
55719 10-35-57500 VH CLEANING 656.00
55719 . 10-35-57505 SV CLEANING 34.00
55719 75-00-57350 MS CLEANING - 42.50
55719 72-00-57000 PG CLEANING 34.00
55719 10-35-57515 PF CLEANING 931.00
{01, JACOBOWSKI, KEN 58.25
12-01-06 22-00-20005 REFUND 58.25
01 JCM UNIFORMS 832.50
662541 10-20-61400 D. TULLY 625.10
662727 10-60-61400 M CAMPBELL 103.00
663055 10-20-61400 G SMITH 104.40
01 JONES, CHARITY 46.34
12-01-26 10-30-52100 MTG MILEAGE 46.34
01 KIRK, BETTY 53.20
12-01-18 10-00-28060 HOLIDAY BAZAAR 53.20
01, LEMONT CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 600.00
12/02/24 10-10-52100 DINMER DANCE 600.00
01 LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS MGR OF 25.00
12-01-17 10-20-52200 P GARCIA 25.00
01 LEE JENSEN SALES CO, INC 3145.00
122471 10-15-70200 TOOLS 3145.00
01 LUBE MASTER/SOFTWAY CAR WASH 79.95
IL-2660 10-20-57000 CAR WASHES 79.95
01 LUDWIG'S INC 43,99
12-01-05 10-20-60600 CANIDAE 43,99
03 LANGE'S WOODLAND FLOWERS 50.00
002031/1 10-20-60100 FLOWERS 50,00



SYS DaTE:02/08/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:18:00

A/P WARRAMNT LIST [nwl]
REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 7
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT
INY NO G/L NUMBER DESCRIPTION DIST
0125124 10-17-57000 REPAIR 59,00
020112a 10-17-61200 SAFETY EQUIP 27.35
01 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY €O, 441,90
16170226 40-00-60900 SIGN MATERIAL 117.41
16291288 40-00-60900 BOLTS FOR SIGNS 18.81
16291298 22-05-61050 PARTS FOR SOFTNER 20.89
16427803 40-00-80900 SIGN SUPPLIES 284.83
01 MECCON INDUSTRIES 195631.20
47048 25-00-567200 HOUSTON/STATE 195631.20
01 MENARD'S 124.41
© o h425% 10-60-57000 LT BULBS FOR UNIT 74.56
70050 22-05-61300 TOOLS 49,85
(1 MCKEQWN, FITZGERALD, ZOLLNER, 863.64
11-12-31 10-90-56440 LEGAL-LABOR 863.64
01 METROPOLITAN INDUSTRIES INC : 977.50 )
0000256335 - 22-10-57150 TRGT/KOHL LFT ST 575.00
0000256436 22-10-57150 CHSTNT X LFT ST 402.50
01 MINUTEMAN PRESS 142.93
3050 10-20-52500 FIELD DIRECTORY B 142.93
01 M &M GLASS SERVICE 345,00
- 466667 10-17-61100 PARTS - 250.00
466667 10-17-57000 LABOR a5.00
(1. MORRES ENGINEERING INC 1528.75
12-02718 10-15-56400 ENG GLEN 0AKS 1128.75
12-02730 10-25-56305 GRDG RvW 01/12 400,00
01 MONROE TRUCK EQUIPMENT 2685.86
10-17-61100 SNOWPLOW BLADES 2685.86
01 MID-TOWN PETROLEUM INC . 1458.65
438889 10-17-61100 HYD OIL BULK 749.00
439135 10-17-61100 OIL 709,65
01 NAPA AUTO PARTS 566,68
457294 10-17-61100 CREDIT 8.46-
458398 10-17-61100 PARTS 235.67
459232 10-17-61100 PARTS 47.06
460109 10-17-61100 PARTS 99,19
460326 10-17-61100 PARTS 12.00-
460756 10-17-61100 PARTS 205.22
01 NEOPOST INC 268.00
13625454 10-15-60100 INK CARTRIDGES 268.00
01 NICOR GAS 6580.25
12-01-20008 22-10-54150 KEEPATAW TRAILS 36.88
12/01-00430 22-10-54150 RUFFLED FEATHERS 80.90
12/01-10005 22-10-54150 CHESTNUT XNG LIFT 25.00
12/01-2000 8 22-05-54400 WELL #3 361.86
12/01-23824 22-10-54150 GLNS OF CON LFT S 26.75
12/01-28592 10-35-54200 14574 127TH 1437.46
12/01-5980 33-00-70600 UTILTY DISCONCT 918.92



SYS DATE:02/08/12

VILLAGE OF LEMONT

SYS TIME:18:00

AJP WARRANT LIST [(nwl]
REGISTER # 397
DATE: 02/13/12 Monday February 13,2012 PAGE 8
PAYABLE TO CHECK DATE  CHECK NO AMOUNT